ADVANCED PURITY SOLUTIONS
ErgoNOW connector safely and securely provides pressure assist or pump dispense
ErgoNOW™
Bottle System
Key-Coded
Connector
Upgrade Kit
Accessory kit used to upgrade the

Z No gas inlet fitting (only the
tee fitting with PRV installed)
*Reference ordering information on page 7.
6
DIMENSIONS
—
For detailed information regarding ErgoNOW connector dimensions and other information, please reference
the ErgoNOW Dispense Connector data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
—
ErgoNOW Connector Basic Upgrade Kit: part number
(The basic upgrade kit does not contain gas inlet or strain relief components)
NA - 117
ErgoNOW Connector Upgrade Kit with Gas Inlet and Strain Relief: part number
NA - 117 -
Gas inlet options
A	=	5⁄32” tube Quick Connect plus gas fitting kit
B	=	1⁄4” tube Quick Connect (no gas fitting kit)
C	=	1⁄8” tube Quick Connect (no gas fitting kit)
D	=	1⁄4” tube Swagelok fitting (no gas fitting kit)
E	=	1⁄8” NPT with Quick Connect stem (no gas fitting kit)
F	=	1/8” OD FNPT thread (no Quick Connect stem, no gas fitting kit)
ErgoNOW connector upgrade
Strain relief
A	=	With strain relief for 6.35 mm (1/4”) tubing
B	=	With strain relief for 9.53 mm (3/8”) tubing
Z	=	Without strain relief
Note: When upgrading a SmartProbe connector to an ErgoNOW connector, both the NA-117 upgrade kit of choice and an ErgoNOW
replacement Keyed retainer must be ordered. The ErgoNOW PA-12-XXYYZZ (Delrin), PA-13-XXYYZZ (Noryl), PA-14-XXYYZZ (Ultem 1000),
or PA-15-XXYYZZ (PEEK) keyed retainer should be ordered to match the key code of the original SmartProbe connector or intended
chemistry. SmartProbe and ErgoNOW keyed retainers are not interchangeable.
ErgoNOW connector basic upgrade – no gas inlet or strain relief
FOR MORE INFORMATION
Please call your Regional Customer Service Center today to learn what Entegris can do for you.
Visit entegris.com and select the Contact Us link to find the customer service center nearest you.
TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE
All purchases are subject to Entegris’ Terms and Conditions of Sale. To view and print this information,
visit entegris.com and select the Terms & Conditions link in the footer.
129 Concord Road
Billerica, MA 01821
USA
Tel	 +1 	952 556 4181
Fax	 +1 	952 556 8022
Toll Free	 800 394 4083
Corporate Headquarters Customer Service
Entegris®, the Entegris Rings Design®, and other product names are trademarks of Entegris, Inc. as listed
on entegris.com/trademarks. All third-party product names, logos, and company names are trademarks or
registered trademarks of their respective owners. Use of them does not imply any affiliation, sponsorship,
or endorsement by the trademark owner.
©2023-2025 Entegris, Inc.    |    All rights reserved.    |    Printed in the USA    |    7119-11918ENT-0225
PART NUMBER PA-12-XXYYZZ* PA-12-232122**
PA-13-XXYYZZ*
AND
PA-13-232122**
PA-14-XXYYZZ*